

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-00454 Version: 1					
Туре:	Set Hearing/Hea	ring Request St	tatus:	Agenda Ready		
File created:	5/5/2023	In	n control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS		
On agenda:	5/16/2023		inal action:	5/16/2023		
Title:	Set a hearing to consider recommendations regarding the Fiscal Year (FY) 2023-2024 Recommended Budget for the County of Santa Barbara and Recommended Budget for the County of Santa Barbara as Successor Agency to the former County of Santa Barbara Redevelopment Agency, as follows:					
	 Acting concurrently as the Board of Directors for the Santa Barbara County Fire Protection District, Santa Barbara County Flood Control and Water Conservation District, Laguna County Sanitation District, Santa Barbara County Water Agency and other special districts under the supervision and control of the Board of Supervisors: a) Set a hearing for the FY 2023-2024 Recommended Budget for the County of Santa Barbara, which includes the County's General Operational Budget as well as budgets of special districts governed by the Board of Supervisors, to begin Friday, June 16, 2023 and continue, if necessary, on Tuesday, June 20, 2023; b) Direct the publication of the Recommended Budget for the purpose of conducting a budget hearing pursuant to Cal. Gov. Code Section 29064(c); c) Determine pursuant to California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines Section 15378 that the above fiscal activities are not a project under CEQA; Acting as Successor Agency to the former County of Santa Barbara Redevelopment Agency: d) Set a hearing for the FY 2023-2024 Recommended Budget for the County of Santa Barbara as Successor Agency to the former County of Santa Barbara Redevelopment Agency: e) Direct the publication of the Recommended Budget for the County of Santa Barbara as Successor Agency to the former County of Santa Barbara Redevelopment Agency to begin Friday, June 16, 2023 and continue, if necessary, on Tuesday, June 20, 2023; e) Direct the publication of the Recommended Budget for the County of Santa Barbara as Successor Agency to the former County of Santa Barbara Redevelopment Agency to begin Friday, June 16, 2023 and continue, if necessary, on Tuesday, June 20, 2023; e) Direct the publication of the Recommended Budget for the County of Santa Barbara as Successor Agency to the former County of Santa Barbara Redevelopment Agency for the purpose of conducting a budget hearing pursuant to California Government Code Section 29064(c); and<!--</th-->					
Sponsors:	COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICE					
Indexes:						
Code sections:	ode sections:					
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - Public Notice FY 23-24, 3. Attachment B - Board Inquiry Form (BIF) Hearings, 4. Signed Notice of Public Hearing, 5. Minute Order, 6. Noticing					
Date	Ver. Action By		Actio	n	Result	
5/16/2023	1 BOARD OF	SUPERVISORS	S Acte	d on as follows:	Pass	

Set a hearing to consider recommendations regarding the Fiscal Year (FY) 2023-2024 Recommended Budget for the County of Santa Barbara and Recommended Budget for the County of Santa Barbara as Successor Agency to the former County of Santa Barbara Redevelopment Agency, as follows:

Acting concurrently as the Board of Directors for the Santa Barbara County Fire Protection District, Santa Barbara County Flood Control and Water Conservation District, Laguna County Sanitation District, Santa Barbara County Water Agency and other special districts under the supervision and control of the Board of Supervisors:

a) Set a hearing for the FY 2023-2024 Recommended Budget for the County of Santa Barbara, which includes the County's General Operational Budget as well as budgets of special districts governed by the Board of Supervisors, to begin Friday, June 16, 2023 and continue, if necessary, on Tuesday, June 20, 2023;

b) Direct the publication of the Recommended Budget for the purpose of conducting a budget hearing pursuant to Cal. Gov. Code Section 29064(c);

c) Determine pursuant to California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines Section 15378 that the above fiscal activities are not a project under CEQA;

Acting as Successor Agency to the former County of Santa Barbara Redevelopment Agency:

d) Set a hearing for the FY 2023-2024 Recommended Budget for the County of Santa Barbara as Successor Agency to the former County of Santa Barbara Redevelopment Agency to begin Friday, June 16, 2023 and continue, if necessary, on Tuesday, June 20, 2023;

e) Direct the publication of the Recommended Budget for the County of Santa Barbara as Successor Agency to the former County of Santa Barbara Redevelopment Agency for the purpose of conducting a budget hearing pursuant to California Government Code Section 29064(c); and

f) Determine pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15378 that the above fiscal activities are not a project under CEQA.